Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Document Date of the Sixth Assignor previously recorded on Reel 021051 Frame 0635. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of the entire right, title, and interest of the instant application to Nihon Medi-Physics Co., Ltd.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osamu ITO	02/21/2008
Akio HAYASHI	02/28/2008
Fumie KUROSAKI	02/28/2008
Masahito TOYAMA	02/28/2008
Toshiyuki SHINMURA	02/28/2008
Arinori HARANO	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIHON MEDI-PHYSICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	3-4-10, Shinsuna, Koto-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	136-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12085679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tempdc@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY

Address Line 1: 1120 20th Street NW Address Line 2: Suite 750 South

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

PATENT

REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0723

12085679

00 0V\$ HJ

501173047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7378/91628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendrew H. Colton
Total Attachments: 5 source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0724 06-04 78

N FORM COVER SHEE **TENTS ONLY**

12/085679

Attorney Docket No. 7378/91628

103506434

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice. Hease re	cord the attached documents or the new address(s) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Osamu ITO, Akio HAYASHI, Fumie KUROSAKI,	Name: NIHON MEDI-PHYSICS CO., LTD.	
Masahito TOYAMA, Toshiyuki SHINMURA, Arinori HARANO		
Amonto	Street Address: 3-4-10, Shinsuna, Koto-ku	
Execution Date: Feb. 21, 2008 (ITO); Feb. 28, 2008		
(five remaining Assignors) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
Additional numbers, or conveying party need accounted.	City: Tokyo	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<u>⊠</u> Assignment □ Merger	Country: JAPAN	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Postal Code: 136-0075	
□ Government Interest Assignment		
□ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □		
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? 🗓 Yes 👳 No		
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents Involved: One (1)	
Kendrew H. Colton	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00	
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	☑ Charge to Deposit Account for 7378/91628	
One Lefevette Centre	□ Enclosed	
One Lafayette Centre	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
1120 - 20th Street, NW, Suite 750 South		
W 11 - DC 2002C	8. Payment Information	
Washington, DC 20036	8. Payment Information	
Phone: (202) 419-7000	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 06-1135	
Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007	8. Payment Information	
Phone: (202) 419-7000	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 06-1135 Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton	
Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 06-1135 Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton	
Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No	
Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 06-1135 Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton 86/83/2888 DBYRNE 888881135 BB1135 12885679 81 FC:8821 46.88 DA May 29, 2008 Date	
Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0725 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln. **Sole or Joint**

	ons made outside USA
Atty. Dkt.	ith or after application
-	
エピローひへの	

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In co	onsideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration p	aid
to each of the unders	signed, to wit:	uio

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:					
INSERT	(1) Osamu ITO	(2)	Akio HAYASHI		
NAME(S) OF	(1) Osamu ITO (3) Fumie KUROSAKI	(4)	Masahito TOYAMA		
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Toshiyuki SHIN		box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and suffice sell(s), assign(s) and	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:				
INSERT	NIHON MEDI-PHYSIC	S CO., LTD.,			
NAME(S) OF	a corporation org	anized under the law	v of Japan,		
ASSIGNEE(S)	or 3-4-10, Shinsu	na, Koto-ku, Tokyo,	136-0075 JAPAN.		
& ADDRESS(ES)					
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as					
TITLE OF		OF RADIOACTIVE HALO	GEN LABELED ORGANIC		
INVENTION	COMPOUND				
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: (A) even date herewith (B) on line A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE >> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
INV	ENTORS 1	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES		
	inu Uto	Heb. 21, 2008	akihino atsuka		
Name: Osamu ITC 2)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Feb 28, 2008	Soichi Nakamura		
Name: Akio HAYA	SHI				
3) <u>Fum</u>	ie Kurasaki	<u>Feb. 28, 20</u> 08	akihino Otsuka		
Mamas Essent a 1277			vaciono visura		
Name: Fumie KUR 4) Marahita	OSAKI	Feb. 28. 2008	Foich: Nakamura		

PATENT

REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0726

ASSIGNMENT

(Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT	(6) Arinori HARANO	(7)
NAME(S) OF	(8)	(9)
INVENTOR(S)	(10)	(11)
	(12)	(13)
	(14)	(15)

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>
6)	Ovinori Harano	Fab. 29.2008	Emi Kaneko
Name:	Arinori HARANO		
7)			
Name:			
8)			
Name:			
9)			
Name:			
10)			
Name:			
11)			
Name:			
12)			
X 1			
13)	•		
Name:			
14)			
Name:			-
15)			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 024368 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 05/11/2010